Ports PTO-1598 (Rev. 09/04)	U.S. Department of COMMERCE United States Patent and Tredemark Office									
OMB No. 0651-0027 (889. 6/30/2005) RECORDATION FOR	RM COVER SHEET 005156.00003									
PATENT										
To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.										
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): CREATIVEPRO.COM, INC.	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)									
CHEATIVEFRO.GOM, INC.	Name: Extensis, inc.									
	Internal Address:									
Execution Date(s) 9/10/01 Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 1800 SW First Avenue									
3. Nature of conveyance:	Suite 500									
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger										
_ Assignment	City: Portland									
	State: Oregon									
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 97201									
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License										
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No									
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.									
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/625,275	B. Patent No.(s)									
Additional numbers att	ached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No									
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1									
Name: Thomas L. Evans, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40									
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card									
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account									
Street Address: c/o Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.	☐ Enclosed									
_1001 G Street, N.W.	None required (government interest not affecting title)									
City: Washington	A. Downstandermatics									
State: D.C. Zip: 20001	Payment Information a. Credit Card									
Phone Number : 503-425-6800	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date									
Fax Number: 503-425-6801	b. Deposit Account Number 19-0733									
Email Address: tevans@bannerwitcoff.com	Authorized User Name Lesa Wolman									
9. Signature: Thomas L. Guars	2/22/05									
Signature	Date									
Thomas L. Evans	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents 2									
A December 1										

Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 305-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

	10	A	Phone: (503) 986-2200											
		- BE	Fex: (503) 378-4381 Articles of Amendment—Business/Professional								sional/Nonp	/Nonprofit		
		Corporation Division 255 Capitol St. NE, Suite 161 (Com					heck the appropriate box below: BUSINESSPROFESSIONAL CORPORATION Complete only 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 7)					FILED FILED		
Person Person Person Region	Registry Numb		2796-8	•	(Complete or		ORPORATION 3, ,5, 6, 7) /	4		SE	P 2 5 201	Dî		
	Attach Addition		f Necessary bly in Black ink	<u> </u>					,	SEQR:	OREGON THANY OF S	ЗАТІ		
κτη 13≢71 22μ. 134	/ 1) Name ов (ORPORATI	ON PRIOR TO AL	MENDMENT_C	REATIVE	PRO	.COM, IN	ic.	, -		,,			
7.5 1	2) STATE THE ARTIC	ARTICLE N LE I. NA	LIMBER (S) AND I	PET FORTH THE	TON. The	Dame Dame	AMENDED TO	READ . (Amech proporation is	separate sheet it 5 Extensis,/I	necessary.))		
			······	6	10 000	, 1		·		-		_		
 	3) THE AMERICAN (U more then	DMENT WAS one amande	: Address On:	Septembly the de	er 10, 200] Is of adoptice a	l gazh e	mandmer! 1	-	_			1		
								<u> </u>			<u></u>	_		
	BUSINESS/PROPESSIONAL CORPORATION ONLY 4) CHECK THE APPROPRIATE STATEMENT						5) O		OFIT CORPORA	, ,				
	_		e dequired to ac		idmeni(s) The		5) CHECK!			(
:	vote was a	s follows:	Number of Yours	Number of votes	Number of votes	<u> </u>	approve	d by a sufficier	was not require nt vote of the b	o. The amend pard of direct	our ou	}		
(i	neries of shares	Eleres radsbroking	entitled to be could	CBSI FOR	EST AGAINST		Member	ship soproval	was required. T	he mamberst	.`→ do vote was ee			
		•					follows:				·			
		•	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	Ĺ <u>, </u>		to tasts existent	Muniper of reproduce ordinal to Villa	Number of votes unitied to be ceet	Number of votes cost FOR	Namber of votes 1991 AGAIreST			
	Shareholde: T he am endr shareholder	neni(s) wa:	s not required to adopted by the	e board of dir	nendment(s). ectors without		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,					'		
1	action was r	not require	of issued any ch d to adopt the a opted by the inco	mendmeni(s).	. The	of		<u>\</u> .	<u> </u>	•	···			
	6) Execution	<u> </u>	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 	•/-		_	,		-					
	Printed Name			<u>.</u> 8	ignature	2	·		/ Title∖					
	Richard I	'. Begeri	t	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	∕ >_	\	President a	nd CEO	<u> </u>	_		
ı	7) Contact Na Mariam J		VP, Gen. Ço	ounsel and	Secretary	سكند	DAYTME P (425) 5	нома Мим вен 76-6500	- Including	AREA CODE		- '		
		1				_ ((· · · · ·			_		
		×			*	-1	ر	\	1	F	EES	7		
- ·							دمسے و پر و	23	20,00	Males or was	k kw 620 peyable to With Chilippo	1		
٠. :		1		i.	091	80	1013.	03	\	NOTE: Fee with VISA or I card number i	t may be paid MasterCrvd. The last implication date			
14.	ী CR113 (Rev. 05/0	11)		Ļ)	<i>(</i>	7 1 \			milied on a superate.	\		
		٠_		(' '				لراري		
44 N. S.	e en le en 🧸	a .	•	. ~ .					•	1	•	ur		

RECORDED: 02/22/2005 REEL: 015767 FRAME: 0991